COLOR LCD SOUNDER
FCV-1100L
Your Local Agent/DealerYour Local Agent/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya, JapanNishinomiya, Japan
Telephone :Telephone : 0798-65-21110798-65-2111
faxfax 0798-65-42000798-65-4200::
FIRST EDITION  :FIRST EDITION  : AUG.AUG. 20012001Printed in JapanPrinted in JapanAll rights reserved.All rights reserved.

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Display unit CV-1100L - 1
Spare Parts SP02-04401 001-402-100 1 set Fuse
Accessories FP02-05300 000-012-509 1 set Hood
Installation Materials CP02-06900 000-012-508 1 set MJ-A3SPF0013-035 (3.5 m),
CP02-06901
Options
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Transducer Transducer available in 1, 2 and 3 kW models. See page vi – xiii for
details. No selection also available.
MJ-A6SPF0012-050 000-134-424 1 6P-6P, 5m, for
navigator
MJ-A6SPF0012-100 000-133-817 1 6P-6P, 10m, for
navigator
MJ-A6SPF0011-050 000-132-244 1 6P-4P, 5m, for
navigator
MJ-A6SPF0011-100 000-132-336 1 6P-4P, 10m, for
navigator
Cable Assy
NCS255AD-254P-L500 000-142-518 1 For dual –frequency
transducer
T-02MSB 000-040-040 1 Thru-hull mount
T-02MTB 000-040-026 1 Transom mount Water Temperature
Sensor
T-03MSB 000-040-027 1 Thru-hull mount
ST-02MSB 000-137-986 1  Speed/Temperature
Sensor ST-02PSB 000-137-987 1
000-013-484 100 VAC
000-013-485 110 VAC*
000-013-486 220 VAC
Rectifier PR-62
000-013-487
1
230 VAC
*: Use this type for 115 VAC.
EQUIPMENT LISTS
 vi
Available transducers
1 kW transducer
Frequency
(kHz)
Hull
Material Transducer Thru-Hull
Pipe Tank
Steel - -
FRP
28F-8
50B-6/6B - -
Steel TWB-6000 (2) T-656
FRP
28F-8
50B-9/9B - -
Steel - -
28/50
FRP
28F-8
50F-8G - -
Steel - -
28/68
FRP
28F-8
68F-8H - -
Steel TWB-6000 (2) T-657
28/88
FRP
28F-8
88B-8 - -
Steel - -
28/200
FRP
28F-8
200B-5S - -
Steel - -
FRP
50B-6/6B
88B-8 - -
Steel TWB-6000 (2) T-658
FRP